

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 210304, Version: 0

210304 ORIGINAL THE CHAIR

Resolution determining it necessary to make various nonassessable public improvements at various locations and appropriating funds for these purposes with the City engineering cost estimated to be \$20,000 for a total estimated cost of these projects being \$822,000.

This resolution authorizes engineering studies on projects which by City Charter are nonassessable. After design plans and estimates of costs have been prepared, a resolution authorizing construction will be submitted to the Common Council. The City cost for engineering these projects is estimated to be \$20,000 with the total cost estimated to be \$822,000.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that it is necessary and in the public interest to do the following described improvements according to City specifications:

12th Aldermanic District

City of Milwaukee Parking Lot at 1002 W. Maple St. - (SM499210011) Installing Bioswales. (Nonassessable Water Quality Fund -- \$5,000). The total estimated cost of this project is \$147,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2022 construction season.

City of Milwaukee Parking Lot at 1650 S. 12th St. - (SM499210013) Installing Bioswales. (Nonassessable Water Quality Fund -- \$5,000). The total estimated cost of this project is \$257,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2022 construction season.

City of Milwaukee Parking Lot at 1657 S. 12th St. - (SM499210010) Installing Bioswales. (Nonassessable Water Quality Fund -- \$5,000). The total estimated cost of this project is \$199,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2022 construction season.

City of Milwaukee Parking Lot at 716 W. Windlake Ave. - (SM499210012) Installing Bioswales. (Nonassessable Water Quality Fund -- \$5,000). The total estimated cost of this project is \$219,000. This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2022 construction season.

;and, be it

Further Resolved, That all City Departments are authorized to perform engineering, surveys, plan preparation, and determine an estimated cost thereof; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Department of Public Works is authorized to use the funding as specified in the above description of work; and, be it

File #: 210304, Version: 0

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is authorized to transfer such funds which are available for this purpose to the appropriate capital Project/Grant accounts.

Infrastructure Services Division Mary Dziewiontkoski/dl Npr 14 06/08/2021